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Oxfordshire History Centre, MS Wills Oxon 34/3/27

Inventory of Henry Hancks, Maulster, of Churchill, 1688
February 18 1687

A True Inventory taken of all the Goods

& Chattells of Debts & Creditts of Henry

Hancks Late of Churchill in the County

of Oxon Lately Deceased by us wh[ose]

Names are heareunto subscribed

In p[re]ms His ready money & Wearing apparell 08 00
In the Hall the Brass & copper

Pewter Fryingpan Two Chaires

a warming pan a Bacon rack

some meat on ye Rack Andirons

Fire shovel Tongs Bellows &

Trenchers & wooden dishes 01 10
In the Lower Chamber one

Feather Bed one Flockbed one

Boulster one pillow Coverlids &

Blanketts Six paire of sheetes

Two Table Clothes & Three napkins

one Table one bedstead

Two joyned stools two Coffers 05 00

In the Chamber over the Hall

00

00
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one Bedstead one flockbed & Boulster

one paire of Blanketts Mault 05 10 00
In the Chamber over the Lower

Chamber one Coffer one Cheese Rack

& Cheese shepick & rake 00 08 00
one Quarter of Pease 00 18 00
In the Chamber over the Kitchin

one [Fare?] & Mault & winnow cloth 05 10 00
In the Kitching Twelve bushell

of Pease Six Baggs halfe a Quarter

of Barley one ? Three

Cowles two pailes three Bushell

of Wheat oates w[it]h old tubbs

one De? Civet 03 00 00
In the Buttery flower Barrells one

Cheese presse one Little Forme two

Bras potts one Little Civet one Buckett

& other things 01 00 00
Two Flitchings of Bacon 00 14 00
In the Maulthouse Five Quarters

of Green Mault w[it]h Mault shovells 04 10 00
In the Barne halfe a Quarter of pease

Barley w[it]h one old tubb

Barley straw pulse straw 07 10 00
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In the stable one one horse bridle

Saddle one pad one pommell a pillion

Chaffe shovell shepicks one Haine 03
In the Backside two Cowes two

yearlings two piggs pig troughs

Cowrack Dung 08
A Hovell of Wood &

furze & straw

one ladder 01
In the Rickyard Hay A Wheat rick w[it]h

with the Stadle woods 04
Corne Sowers 09
Shepicks Sithe Fourk & severall

other small things 00

Debts sperate & Disperate 13

10

00

15

00

06

06

00

00

00

00

00

00

08

00

083

08

04

Apprised By

Edmund Copland
William Joyner
Thomas Bignell
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